Notice

Post of Dean – Faculty of Graduate Studies

Applications are hereby invited from suitably qualified individuals for the post of Dean Faculty of Graduate Studies which would fall vacant on 06.04.2022.

As per the section 4.(2) of No of the Gazette notification No 2213/11 dated 02.02.2021 permanent members of the academic staff of University of Ruhuna at the level of Senior Professor, Professor or Associate Professor are eligible to apply for the post of Dean, Faculty of Graduate Studies.

Interested individuals shall submit completed application form along with the Curriculum Vitae (CV), and a self-assessment report (SER) with evidence based on the selection criteria given in the guidelines for selection of the Dean (annexed) and forwarded to the Registrar of the University with copies of proof /evidence for their qualifications except certificates which are available in the candidate's personal file.

A committee will evaluate all applications according to the selection criteria (attached herewith) and three (03) nominations will be selected by the Board of Graduate Studies based on the evaluations, done by a three-member committee appointed by the Council. Those nominations will be forwarded to the Council to appoint the Dean of the Faculty of Graduate Studies as per clause 4. (2) of the said Gazette notification.

All applicants are strongly advised to **NOT INCLUDE FAKE / PREDATORY PUBLICATIONS** in their CVs and SERs. Such inclusion may lead to disqualification of the applications by the evaluation committee of the Board of the Graduate Studies and/or the Council of the University of Ruhuna.

Eligible academics are requested to send their **applications to reach the office of the Registrar, University of Ruhuna, on or before 12.00 noon on 11th March 2022.**

Senior Assistant Registrar Faculty of Graduate Studies 17/03/2022